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LOCKHEED-MARTIN  SPACE  SYSTEMS  REFERENCES: 
Phil  Decker 

1-(408)-742-9012 
philip.d.decker@lmco.com 

Aerospace  Program  Lab  Manager 
Lockheed-Martin  Space  Systems 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Cesar  Moreno 
1-(408)-742-2364 

cesar.a.moreno@lmco.com 
Aerospace  Systems  Integration  Test  Engineer 

Lockheed-Martin  Space  Systems 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
Joe  Bronikowski 
1-(408)-756-7208 

joseph.j.bronikowski@lmco.com 
Project  Engineering  Aerospace  Program  Manager 

Lockheed-Martin  Space  Systems 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Frederick  Arioli 
1-(408)-756-7030 

frederick.arioli@lmco.com 
Aerospace  Systems  Integration  Test  Engineer 

Lockheed-Martin  Space  Systems 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
Lockheed-Martin  Employee  Service  Center 

 
M-F;  8:00AM  to  8:00PM  EST 
Toll-free:  1-866-562-2363 * 
Direct:  1-201-242-4397 * 

* Ask for Payroll Dept to verify Employment details 
 
 

AGILENT  TECHNOLOGIES  REFERENCES: 
Ted  Howell 

1-(408)-970-3044 
ted_r_howell@yahoo.com 

Manufacturing Engineering Section Manager [2nd Level]
Agilent  Technologies  (retired  34  years) 

Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Domingo  Figueredo 
1-(510)-209-6737 

domingo_figueredo@yahoo.com 
R&D Manager; Senior Member of R&D Technical Staff [2nd Level]

Hewlett-Packard  Company,  Agilent  Technologies 
Reference Type:  Professional HP & Agilent, retired 

   
Antonio  Martínez 
1-(650)-988-1403 

antonio_martinez@pmc-sierra.com 
Sr.  Manufacturing  Process  Engineer 

Agilent – Avago  Technologies 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



HEWLETT-PACKARD  BCD  REFERENCES  (BARCELONA  DIVISION): 
Mike  Puyot 

1-(858)-798-7920 
mike_puyot@kodak.com 

R&D  Engineering  Section  Manager  [2nd  Level] 
Hewlett-Packard  Company 

Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Mark  Mahan 
1-(360)-212-2821 

mark.mahan@hp.com 
Manufacturing Engineering Section Manager  [2nd

 Level]
Hewlett-Packard  Company 

Reference  Type:  Professional 
   

Brent  Richtsmeier 
1-(949)-429-6360 

brentrich@hotmail.com 
R&D  Engineering  Section  Manager  [2nd  Level] 

Hewlett-Packard  Company 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Ken  Trueba 
1-(541)-649-0252 

ken.trueba@ImTech-Or.com 
Senior  Member  of  R&D  Technical  Staff 

Hewlett-Packard  Company  (retired  27  years) 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
Nathan  Moroney 
1-(650)-236-2825 

nathan.moroney@hp.com,  or,  nm@hpl.hp.com 
Senior  Member  of  the  R&D  Technical  Staff 

Hewlett-Packard  Laboratories 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Elizabeth  Pirotta 
1-(650)-326-8632 

epirrotta@sbcglobal.net 
Senior  Member  of  the  R&D  Technical  Staff 

Hewlett-Packard  Laboratories 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
 
 

HEWLETT-PACKARD  IMAGING  &  PRINTING  BUSINESS  UNIT  REFERENCES 
(CORVALLIS,  SINGAPORE,  PUERTO  RICO,  IRELAND): 

Dr.  Tom  Beilman 
1-(541)-715-3622 

tom.beilman@hp.com 
R&D  Section  Manager  [2nd  Level] 

Hewlett-Packard  Company,  Corvallis,  Oregon 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Dr.  Lee  Van  Nice 
1-(541)-753-4118 

hvannice@teleport.com 
Sr.  Product  Reliability  Engineer,  SMTS 

Hewlett-Packard  Company  (retired  47  years) 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
Jimmy  Orengo 

1-(787)-  819-6000 
jimmy.orengo@hp.com 

Manufacturing Engineering Section Manager  [2nd
 Level]

Hewlett-Packard  IJMO  Puerto  Rico 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Héctor  Sepúlveda 
1-(787)-819-6000 

hector.sepulveda@hp.com 
Manufacturing  Engineering  Manager  [1st  Level] 

Hewlett-Packard  IJMO  Puerto  Rico 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
Rodolfo  Mazo 

1-(787)-819-6576 
rodolfo.mazo@hp.com 

Senior Member of Technical Staff, Project Manager [1st Level]
Hewlett-Packard  IJMO  Puerto  Rico 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 José  E.  Gutierrez 
1-(787)-819-6459 

jose.gutierrez@hp.com 
Senior Member of Technical Staff, Project Manager 

Hewlett-Packard  IJMO  Puerto  Rico 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
Rosaline  Nieves 
1-(787)-819-6698 

rosaline.nieves@hp.com 
Product  Engineer,  Member  of  Technical  Staff 

Hewlett-Packard  IJMO  Puerto  Rico 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

  

   



HEWLETT-PACKARD  IMAGING  &  PRINTING  BUSINESS  UNIT  REFERENCES 
(CORVALLIS,  SINGAPORE,  PUERTO  RICO,  IRELAND)  CONTINUED ... 
Marco  Li 

(65)-9-6393-705 
marco.li@hp.com 

Product  Engineering  Section  Manager  [2nd  Level] 
Hewlett-Packard  Singapore 

Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Elizabeth  Lee 
(65)-9-6361-6677 

elizabeth.lee@hp.com 
Sr. Product Engineer, Sr. Member of Technical Staff 

Hewlett-Packard  Singapore 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
Dana  Dyche 

1-(208)-921-7131 
dana.dyche@hp.com 

Member of Technical Staff, Product Manager [1st
  Level]

Hewlett-Packard  Company,  Boise,  Idaho 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Martha  Vorse 
1-(541)-745-5734 

martha.vorse@hp.com 
Product  Reliability  Engineer 

Hewlett-Packard  Company,  Corvallis,  Oregon 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
Lynn  Anthony 

1-(541)-715-4393 
Concepts2Market@netscape.net 

Test  Operator,  Technician  &  Supervisor 
Hewlett-Packard  Company,  Corvallis,  Oregon 

Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Betty  Coleman 
1-(541)-715-3000 

betty.coleman@hp.com 
Manufacturing  Process  Engineer 

Hewlett-Packard  Company,  Corvallis,  Oregon 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
Jimmy  Perez 

1-(541)-715-3000 
jimmy.perez@hp.com 

Sr.  Manufacturing  Process  Engineer 
Hewlett-Packard  Puerto  Rico  &  Corvallis,  Oregon 

Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Victor  Rivera 
1-(787)-819-6000 

victor.rivera@hp.com 
Sr.  Product  Reliability  Engineer 

Hewlett-Packard  Puerto  Rico  &  Corvallis,  Oregon 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

   
Mike  Sczcepaniak 

1-(970)-898-7701 
mike.szczepaniak@hp.com 

Sr.  Product  Reliability  Engineer 
Hewlett-Packard,  Fort  Collins,  Colorado 

Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Dr.  Mark  Buonanno 
1-(408)-749-9476 

mark.buonanno@hp.com 
International  Procurement  Specialist 

Hewlett-Packard  Corporate,  Palo  Alto,  CA 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 
 

TAIWAN  REFERENCES: 
David  Ku 

011-(886)-95-812-3310 
dku@ms25.url.com.tw 

Special Assistant to the General Manager  [4th Level]
MicroJet  Technologies,  Taiwan 

Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Dr.  Charles  C.  Chang 
011-(886)-3-520-9682  (ext.10) 

cc_chang@just-print.com.tw 
Chairman,  President  &  CEO 

Just-Print  Technologies,  Taiwan 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



IBM  REFERENCES: 
Bart  L.  Twitty 
1-(919)-543-6274 

Bart_Twitty@ibm.com 
Manufacturing Engineering Section Manager  [2nd

 Level]
IBM  –  Poughkeepsie,  NY 

Reference  Type:  Professional 

 Juan  R.  Zayas 
1-(787)-766-8600 

Juan_Zayas@ibm.com 
Sr.  Manufacturing  Process  Engineer,  SMTS 

IBM  –  Brooklyn,  NY  &  San  Juan,  Puerto  Rico 
Reference  Type:  Professional 

 
 

ADDITIONAL  REFERENCES: 
Ms.  Hilda  Fernandez 

1-(201)-658-6935 
 

High School Teacher,  Director of Language Program
Academic  High  School,  NJ  (retired  40  years) 

Reference  Type:  Academia 

  

 


